OP \$40.00 5144377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM734653

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, National	FORMERLY Sterling	06/14/2022	National Banking Association:
Association	National Bank		UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bamboo Rose LLC	
Street Address:	17 Rogers Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2	
City:	Glouchester	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01930	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5144377	BAMBOO ROSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1.206.359.8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay B. Allen, Esq., Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay B. Allen
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay B. Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Project Agility - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page1.tif source=Project Agility - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page2.tif source=Project Agility - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page3.tif source=Project Agility - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007751 FRAME: 0683 source=Project Agility - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007751 FRAME: 0684

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, ("Release") dated as of June 14, 2022, is made by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, formerly known as Sterling National Bank, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined below) (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), under that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of September 2, 2020, by BAMBOO ROSE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), in favor of Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, Borrower granted a security interest to Agent (for benefit of the Lenders) in certain intellectual property collateral including the intellectual property set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u>, <u>Exhibit B</u>, and <u>Exhibit C</u> attached thereto (the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby (for itself and for the Borrower) (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreement in the IP Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the IP Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the IP Collateral. Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

DM3\8747156.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007751 FRAME: 0685

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Agent and Lender

By: Joshua Roberts

Title: Senior Managing Director

RECORDED: 06/14/2022